## Resolution #10-2010/2011

In Resolution #5-2007/2008, dated August 27, 2007, the following positions were allowed within the Office of County Attorney:

The County Attorney shall be allowed three assistants.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that, effective December 1, 2010, the Board of Supervisors approves the revision in the staff appointments to fill those positions as follows:

Erika L. Allen, First Assistant County Attorney T. J. Heronimus, Assistant County Attorney Joseph S. Danielson, Assistant County Attorney

Passed and adopted this 29<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2010.

**GRUNDY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 

Mark A. Schildroth, Chairman

ATTEST:

Mary L. Schmidt, County Auditor